BY ALDS. STAMPER, BOHL, PÉREZ, COGGS, BORWKOWSKI

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Susie M. Sheets on the occasion of her 90th birthday.

WHEREAS,

SUSIE M. SHEETS

celebrated her 90th birthday on November 6, 2016, and was joined by adoring friends and family at a gathering at Bradford Memorial African Methodist Episcopal Church, 4260 N. Teutonia Ave.; and

WHEREAS, Susie M. Sheets was born on November 2, 1926 to Thomas H. and Sally Barber in Milwaukee's Bronzeville district and is proud of her Milwaukee roots, never having the desire to move away; and

WHEREAS, Susie M. Sheets was married to the late Thomas Starling Sheets, Jr. for 55 years, and together, they raised seven children, all of whom attended and graduated from Milwaukee Public Schools, and she was also blessed with twelve grandchildren and ten great grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Susie M. Sheets retired after 20 years of housekeeping service at the Milwaukee Medical Complex, where she was awarded Runner-Up Housekeeping Employee of the Year in 1984, and she is also an active member of Bradford Memorial African Methodist Episcopal Church ; and

WHEREAS, Susie M. Sheets especially enjoys reading and cooking, expressing this love through the soulful and delicious dishes she prepares for family and friends, and Susie M. Sheets is admired and respected by neighbors in her community; and

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Susie M. Sheets on the occasion of her 90th birthday and extends to her its sincere wishes for her continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Susie M. Sheets in recognition of her 90th birthday.

Introduced by Common Council members Russell W. Stamper, II, José G. Pérez, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski and Jim Bohl and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 1, 2016.